

HR0736 LRB101 20106 MST 69639 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives wish to congratulate the Our Saviour School 4 cheerleading team on winning the Illinois Elementary School 5 Association Large Team Cheer championship; and
- WHEREAS, Our Saviour is coached by Mindi Johnson; they are supported by Principal Stevie VanDeVelde and Athletic Director Colleen Doyle; and
- 9 WHEREAS, The members of the Our Saviour School cheerleading 10 team are Kennadi Johnson, Izzie Bradshaw, Jocelyn English, 11 Kamdyn Johnson, Kendall Little, Grace Cleveland, Madyson 12 Robinson, and Angelique Lowery; therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE
 HUNDRED FIRST GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
 we congratulate the Our Saviour School cheerleading team on
 winning the Illinois Elementary School Association Large Team
 Cheer championship, and we wish them many more successful
 years; and be it further
- 19 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 20 presented to the coaches and members of the Our Saviour School 21 cheerleading team as a symbol of our respect and esteem.